Illinois law.
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Section 1875.220  Commission Membership, Terms of Office, and Vacancies 

a)	The Commission shall consist of eleven (11) members, one of which shall be at least 60 years of age, appointed by the Governor with the advice and consent of the Senate. 

b)	The full terms of the members shall be for three (3) years, with each member serving no more than two consecutive full terms.  A member shall serve for a term ending on June 30th or until a successor is appointed and qualified. 

c)	Vacancies are to be filled in the same manner as membership appointments.  Vacancy appointments occurring before the expiration of a term are for the remainder of the unexpired term. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 16712, effective October 4, 1988) 
